
September 29-October 5, 2024
Monday, September 30, 2024
JV FB vs. Wayne, 5:30 p.m. TT: S. Larson
XCountry @ Kearney, leave at 7:50am

Tuesday, October 1
VB vs. Battle Creek, 5 p.m. TT: Needed
Clergy Conference
JH VB @ O’Neill, 4 p.m. dismissal @ 1:25
Chemistry Field Trip to Mt. Marty 8:15-1:30 p.m.

Wednesday, October 2
Discipleship Groups, 8 am
12:00 Dismissal
Clergy Conference
FFA Distr. Land Judging, TBA
Nebraska Wesleyan Rep, 11:15 am

Thursday, October 3
VB @ GACC, 6 pm
Conference Golf @ O’Neill, 10 am
Spirit Day
Wayne State College Rep, 9 am

Friday, October 4
Mass 8 am/Benediction 3 pm
XCountry @ Battle Creek, 8 am
FB vs. Battle Creek, 7 pm TT: Weier/Freeman

Saturday, October 5
9th VB @ Pierce 9 am
JH VB @Wausa, 9 am
FFA Drive-In Community Service Day
WSC Band Day, 9:30 am



COMING EVENTS
Sunday, October 6: Holy Trinity Eucharistic Picnic
Monday, October 7: JV FB vs. Battle Creek, 5:30 pm; JH VB vs. Crofton, 2:30; Distr. Golf
Tuesday, October 8: 9th/JV VB @ Wynot 4 pm; jh VB @ Wynot 2 pm;
Wednesday, October 9: Mass 2:40; Pre ACT for 9th & 10th Grade
Thursday, October 10: JH VB @ Wayne; VB vs. Crofton 5 pm; JH FB @ Norfolk 4:15 pm
Friday, October 11: FB @ Ponca 7 pm; spirit day


